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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5164
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015
SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS
Pandey Shri Rajesh;Samal Dr. Kulamani

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up super speciality hospitals all over the country including Paradip in Odisha and Kushinagar in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) the time by which the said hospitals are likely to be set up and made operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) to (c): Under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), the Government plans to establish AIIMS like institutes in every State in a phased manner. The details of new AIIMS which have been established/announced to be set up are as given below:

Phase-I

(i) Bihar : AIIMS at Patna
(ii) Chhattisgarh : AIIMS at Raipur
(iii) Madhya Pradesh : AIIMS at Bhopal
(iv) Orissa : AIIMS at Bhubaneshwar
(v) Rajasthan : AIIMS at Jodhpur
(vi) Uttranchal : AIIMS at Rishikesh

Phase-II

(i) Uttar Pradesh : AIIMS at Rae Bareilly
(ii) West Bengal : To be taken up under Phase-IV

Phase-IV

During Budget Speech for the year 2014-15

(i) Andhra Pradesh
(ii) West Bengal
(iii) Vidharbha in Maharashtra
(iv) Poorvanchal in UP

During Budget Speech for the year 2015-16

(i) Assam
(ii) Himachal Pradesh
(iii) Jammu & Kashmir


(iv) Punjab
(v) Tamil Nadu

In addition, keeping in view the need to augment Medical Sciences in Bihar. It is proposed to set up another AIIMS like institution in these States.

The six new AIIMS at Patna (Bihar), Raipur (Chhatisgarh), Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh), Bhubaneshwar (Orissa), Jodhpur (Rajasthan) and Rishikesh(Uttanchal) are operational.

Timeline for setting up of such tertiary level health care facilities depends upon the receipt of various due approvals.
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